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The Top Contractors list, published annually, ranks the general contractors, both publicly and privately held, based on construction

contracting-specific revenue.

. More detailed information on the Top Design Firms:

View Top Specialty Contractors By Sectors
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Rank

2017/2016

1/3

2/1

3/8

4/9

5/4

ENR Southwest 2017 Top Contractors

Company / Location / Website /

Top Officer

MCCARTHY BUILDING COS.
Phoenix | mccarthy.com
Justin Kelton, Southwest

Regional President

AECOM HUNT*
Phoenix | aecomhunt.com
Robert Hart, Executive Vice

President & Regional Manager

CHANEN CONSTRUCTION CO.
Phoenix | chanen.com

Steven R. Chanen, President &
CEO

DPR CONSTRUCTION
Phoenix | dpr.com
Derek Kirkland, Business Unit

Leader

SUNDT CONSTRUCTION*
Tempe, Ariz. | sundt.com

Ryan Abbott, Southwest District
Manager, Senior Vice President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Arizona State University BioDesign C
Tempe, Arizona
94.81

Terminal 3 Phoenix Sky Harbor
International Airport Modernization
Phoenix, Arizona
397.64

Not Provided

Confidential Client
Chandler, Arizona
27.50

Not Provided

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

68 General Building
18 Power
9 Sewerage/Solid Waste

73 General Building

27 Transportation

100 General Building

87 General Building
12 Telecommunications

1 Manufacturing

53 General Building
20 Power
14 Water Supply

Regional Rev. 2016

($ Mily**

543.58

414.67

336.14

313.01

306.96



Rank
2017/2016

6/7

7/6

8/15

9/35

10/—

11/10

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
Tucson | graniteconstruction.com
Todd Hill, Vice President Arizona

Region

South Mountain Freeway Project
Phoenix, Arizona
916.55

KITCHELL CORP.

o The University of Arizona HSIB
Phoenix | kitchell.com

Tucson, Arizona

James T. Swanson, President &
120.00

CEO

MARTIN-HARRIS

CONSTRUCTION - Phase 5
Las Vegas | martinharris.com Las Vegas, Nevada
Frank Martin, CEO 20.00
MORTENSON
) Confidential

Chandler, Ariz. | mortenson.com .

) . . Mesa, Arizona
Robert Nartonis, Senior Vice 0.00
President .
WESPAC CONSTRUCTION Skyview Apartments
Phoenix | wespacaz.com Flagstaff, Arizona
John Largay, CEO 45.70
KIEWIT CORP.
Phoenix | kiewit.com Not Provided

Bruce Grewcock, CEO

Northgate Distribution Center - Bldg #9

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

82 Transportation
14 Power
3 Water Supply

98 General Building

1 Industrial Process

69 General Building
14 Transportation

13 Telecommunications

68 Telecommunications
17 Power
13 General Building

78 General Building
22 Interior/Tenant

Improvements

71 Transportation
18 General Building
9 Water Supply

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

292.74

257.92

257.85

248.46

233.47

202.89



Rank
2017/2016

12/5

13/19

14/12

15/14

16/16

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

THE PENTA BUILDING GROUP
Las Vegas | pentabldggroup.com

Jeff Ehret, President

THE WHITING-TURNER
CONTRACTING CO.

Las Vegas | whiting-turner.com
Paul Schmitt, Senior Vice

President

BRADBURY STAMM
CONSTRUCTION
Albuquerque |
bradburystamm.com
Cynthia K. Schultz, CEO

OKLAND CONSTRUCTION CO.*
Tempe, Ariz. | okland.com
William Okland, President

HAYDON BUILDING CORP.
Phoenix | haydonbc.com

Gary Haydon, President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Not Provided

Elysian at Stone Lake
Henderson, Nevada
0.00

Albuquerque Rapid Transit
Albuquerque, New Mexico
83.04

Arizona State University Greek Life

Village
Tempe, Arizona
69.60

Hobbs Center Of Recreational
Excellence
Hobbs, New Mexico
53.00

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

85 General Building
9 Transportation

3 Industrial Process

92 General Building
6 Transportation
1 Sewerage/Solid Waste

100 General Building

70 General Building
23 Transportation

5 Sewerage/Solid Waste

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

193.85

190.69

171.45

171.04

152.79



Rank
2017/2016

17/20

18/24

19/22

20/—

21/—

Company / Location / Website /

Top Officer

BALFOUR BEATTY US
Scottsdale, Ariz. |
balfourbeattyus.com

Ray Bond, President & CEO

AMES CONSTRUCTION*
Scottsdale, Ariz. |
amesconstruction.com

John Ames, Regional President

LAYTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
Phoenix |
laytonconstruction.com
Andrew Geier, Executive Vice

President

HB CONSTRUCTION
Albuquerque |
hbconstruction.com
Jason Harrington, CEO

SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION
Las Vegas |
slettencompanies.com
Dane Carter, Senior Vice

President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Mountain Shadows Condo Hotel
Paradise Valley, Arizona
23.64

Not Provided

Palm Valley 303 Building A
Goodyear, Arizona
0.00

Jal High School Renovations &
Additions
Jal, New Mexico
40.00

MIA Ticketing
Las Vegas, Nevada
24.00

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

61 Transportation
27 Other Project Types
12 Water Supply

97 General Building
3 Other Project Types

100 General Building

76 General Building
13 Transportation
5 Sewerage/Solid Waste

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

145.93

135.00

128.70

125.00

113.80



Rank
2017/2016

22/52

23/18

24/26

25/21

26/17

27/—

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

ALSTON CONSTRUCTION
Reno, Nev. | alstonco.com
Matt Clafton, Vice President,

General Manager

THE WEITZ CO.
Phoenix | weitz.com
Chris Harrison, Executive Vice

President & General Manager

SKANSKA USA

Phoenix | usa.skanska.com
David Schmidt, COO, USA
Building; Don Fusco, COO, USA
Civil

HARDISON/DOWNEY
CONSTRUCTION

Phoenix | hardisondowney.com
Pat Downey, President

FNF CONSTRUCTION*
Tempe, Ariz. | fnfinc.com
Matthew Gully, President & COO

R&O CONSTRUCTION*

Las Vegas | randoco.com
Erik Skogstad, Vice President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

South 15 Spec
Henderson, Nevada
21.55

Not Provided

Confidential
Mesa, Arizona

28.00

NAU Honors College
Flagstaff, Arizona
44.60

US 54 MP 130 to 146
Lincoln County, New Mexico

30.65

EVO
Las Vegas, Nevada
26.00

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

91 General Building

9 Petroleum

29 Telecommunications
27 Sewerage/Solid Waste
20 Manufacturing

84 General Building
16 Interior/Tenant

Improvements

100 Transportation

100 General Building

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

113.13

102.17

97.50

95.59

90.50

82.40



Rank

2017/2016

28/—

29/25

30/41

31/—

32/36

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

JOKAKE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

Phoenix | Jokake.com

Casey Cartier, President & CEO

PCL CONSTRUCTION INC.*
Phoenix | pcl.com
Tom O'Donnell, Regional Vice

President

CALIENTE CONSTRUCTION INC.

Tempe, Ariz. |
calienteconstruction.com
Lorraine Bergman, President &
CEO

GRAYCOR*

Phoenix | graycor.com
Melvin Gray, Non-Executive
Chairman

KLINGER CONSTRUCTORS
Albuquerque | klingerllc.com
Tom Novak, CEO

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

DiTech
Phoenix, Arizona
14.00

Vineyard Road Flood Retarding
Structure Rehabilitation Phase 1
Mesa, Arizona
20.07

AT&T Phoenix Main SES
Phoenix, Arizona
16.50

Liberty Logistics Center II, Building 1
Phoenix, Arizona
8.84

GGP Coronado Center
Albuquerque, New Mexico
11.00

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

98 Water Supply
2 Sewerage/Solid Waste

52 General Building
28 Telecommunications
14 Interior/Tenant

Improvements

54 General Building
46 Power

99 General Building

1 Manufacturing

Regional Rev. 2016

($ Mil)**

80.00

77.65

76.00

73.80

71.18



Rank
2017/2016

33/29

34/—

35/34

36/—

37/38

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

FANN CONTRACTING
Prescott, Ariz. |
fanncontracting.com

Michael Fann, President

MCSHANE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Scottsdale, Ariz. | mcshane-
construction.com

Milt Elmer, Vice President

HENSEL PHELPS
Phoenix | henselphelps.com
Steve M. Grauer, Vice President,

District Manager

BRAHMA GROUP*
Elko, Nev. | brahmagroupinc.com
Sean Davis, President

AUSTIN COMMERCIAL
Phoenix | austin-ind.com
Ralph Ketchum, Senior Vice

President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

ADOT- I-17 New River to Coldwater
Canyon
New River, Arizona
10.89

Desert Gateway
Phoenix, Arizona
0.00

Banner University Medical Center
Tucson - North Campus Outpatient
Center
Tucson, Arizona
34.76

Not Provided

Not Provided

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

77 Transportation

15 Master-Planned

Development/ Site
Infrastructure

4 Water Supply

100 General Building

100 General Building

51 Industrial Process
38 Power
10 General Building

100 Transportation

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

63.33

63.15

59.38

55.95

55.67



Rank

2017/2016

38/46

39/28

40/45

41/37

42/44

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION
GROUP

Tempe, Ariz.| jedunn.com
Ben Strobl, Vice President

BURKE CONSTRUCTION
GROUP*

Las Vegas | burkecgi.com

Kevin E. Burke, President & CEO

THE KORTE CO.
Las Vegas | korteco.com
Greg Korte, President, Las Vegas

Division

KINNEY CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES (KCS)

Flagstaff, Ariz. |
kinneyconstruction.net

Tim Kinney, President & CEO

WHITE SANDS CONSTRUCTION
INC.*

Alamogordo, N.M. |
whitesandsconstruction.com

McChristie Curry, Vice President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Arizona State University Student
Pavilion
Tempe, Arizona
30.66

Credit One Bank - Corporate
Headquarters & Campus
Las Vegas, Nevada
35.00

University Park Student Housing
Las Vegas, Nevada
45.41

Coconino County Fort Tuthill County
Fairground Improvements
Flagstaff, Arizona
8.00

Alamogordo Family Entertainment
Center
Alamogordo, NM, New Mexico
5.89

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

40 Industrial Process
30 General Building
30 Interior/Tenant

Improvements

100 General Building

75 General Building
12 Water Supply
9 Transportation

98 General Building
2 Interior/Tenant

Improvements

Regional Rev. 2016

($ Mil)**

55.24

48.90

47.96

43.75

43.06



Rank
2017/2016

43/48

44/—

45/33

46/43

47/47

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

LLOYD CONSTRUCTION CO.*
Tucson | lloydconstruction.com

William E. Lloyd, President

BOMEL CONSTRUCTION CO.
Las Vegas |
bomelconstruction.com

Steve Smith, District Manager

CSW CONTRACTORS INC.
Scottsdale, Ariz. |
cswcontractors.com
Robert Meyers, CEO

TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO.
Phoenix |
turnerconstruction.com
Richard C. Bach, Senior Vice
President

GARNEY HOLDING CO.
Tempe, Ariz. | garney.com
Wayne A. O'Brien, Chief
Operating Officer

Largest Project to Break Ground

Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

AC Hotel Tucson
Tucson, Arizona
25.11

Excalibur Parking Structure
Las Vegas, Nevada
40.00

Phoenix Mesa Gateway Airport
Mesa, Arizona
8.82

Gainy Ranch Residence
Scottsdale, Arizona

0.00

Val Vista Water Transmission Main -

Phase 3 (CMAR)
Mesa, Arizona
15.36

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 General Building

100 General Building

42 General Building
35 Transportation
16 Water Supply

61 General Building
39 Manufacturing

93 Water Supply
7 Sewerage/Solid Waste

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

41.55

36.00

32.93

31.00

26.99



Rank

2017/2016

48/23

49/32

50/31

51/—

52/40

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

ARCHER WESTERN
CONTRACTORS

Phoenix | walshgroup.com
Matthew Walsh, Co-Chairman

Ryan C. Linthicum, Principal

O'NEIL INDUSTRIES/W.E. O'NEIL
CONSTRUCTION CO.

Phoenix | weoneil.com

John Hobbs, President

HOLDER CONSTRUCTION CO.
Phoenix |
holderconstruction.com

Bill Headley, Senior Vice

President

WHITERIVER CONSTRUCTION*
Lakeside, Ariz. |
whiteriverconstruction.com
Jason Carter, Arizona Division

Manager

VCC CONSTRUCTION
Phoenix | vccusa.com

Don Davis, Senior Vice President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Solids Dewatering Facility
Rehabilitation Project
Albuquerque, New Mexico
19.48

Sage Desert Assisted Living
Tucson, Arizona
16.00

Not Provided

Apache Behavioral Health Services
Facility
Whiteriver, Arizona
3.77

Meadowood Mall renovation
Reno, Nevada
2.95

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

48 Water Supply
42 Sewerage/Solid Waste
6 General Building

94 General Building
5 Manufacturing

1 Transportation

83 General Building

17 Telecommunications

55 Interior/Tenant
Improvements
39 General Building

6 Transportation

100 General Building

Regional Rev. 2016

($ Mil)**

26.48

25.22

24.00

21.11

19.22



Rank
2017/2016

53/—

54/49

55/39

56/50

57/51

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

STRIKE

The Woodlands, Texas |
strikeusa.com

Shawn Holtz, Senior

Construction Manager

RSG BUILDERS
Phoenix | rsgbuilders.com
Craig Zupancic, Managing

Principal

ZACHRY GROUP

St. Johns, Ariz. |
zachrygroup.com

Joe Vardell, President

MC CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT
Cave Creek, Ariz. |
mcbuilders.net

Jim McClymonds, President

KOWALSKI CONSTRUCTION
Phoenix | kowalski.com

Steve Kowalski, President

Largest Project to Break Ground
Location
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)

Gallup Energy Logistics Park Rail
Gallup, New Mexico
4.10

The Quad

Scottsdale, Arizona
172.00

Station Upgrades
Albequerque, New Mexico
1.50

Heartland Dental
San Tan, Arizona
1.20

Not Provided

Market Sectors By % of
Revenue

100 Petroleum

90 Interior/Tenant
Improvements
10 Other Project Types

100 Power

100 General Building

100 General Building

Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

18.42

18.20

17.21

9.00

8.82



Rank
2017/2016

Company / Location / Website /
Top Officer

FACILITIES CONTRACTING INC.

Littleton, Colo. |
58/— facilitiescontracting.com
Daniel L. Heydlauff, Vice

President of Construction

CRB BUILDERS LLC

59/— Kansas City, Mo. | crbusa.com

Larry Klein, Regional Leader

Largest Project to Break Ground

. Market Sectors By % of
Location
. . Revenue
Total Construction Cost ($ Mil.)
Arizona Dignity Health Free Standing
Emergency Room o
) 100 General Building
Glendale, Arizona
4.84
Not Provided 100 Manufacturing

*REVENUE WAS PROVIDED ON A FISCAL-YEAR BASIS. ALL OTHERS PROVIDED CALENDAR-YEAR DATA, WHICH IS PREFERRED.
**INCLUDES REVENUE GENERATED FROM GENERAL CONTRACTING, DESIGN-BUILD AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT-RISK AS WELL AS FEES FROM PROGRAM
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR FEE.
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Regional Rev. 2016
($ Mil)**

6.40

0.20



