ENRSouthwest

ENR Southwest 2017 Top Contractors



July 2017

The Top Contractors list, published annually, ranks the general contractors, both publicly and privately held, based on construction contracting-specific revenue.



More detailed information on the Top Design Firms:

View Top Specialty Contractors By Sectors

Related Article:

Building Activity Continues To Grow

Click below for earlier editions:

2016 | 2015 | 2014 | 2013 | 2012 | 2011 | 2010

ENR Southwest 2017 Top Contractors

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
1/3	MCCARTHY BUILDING COS. Phoenix mccarthy.com Justin Kelton, Southwest Regional President	Arizona State University BioDesign C Tempe, Arizona 94.81	68 General Building 18 Power 9 Sewerage/Solid Waste	543.58
2/1	AECOM HUNT* Phoenix aecomhunt.com Robert Hart, Executive Vice President & Regional Manager	Terminal 3 Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport Modernization Phoenix, Arizona 397.64	73 General Building 27 Transportation	414.67
3/8	CHANEN CONSTRUCTION CO. Phoenix chanen.com Steven R. Chanen, President & CEO	Not Provided	100 General Building	336.14
4/9	DPR CONSTRUCTION Phoenix dpr.com Derek Kirkland, Business Unit Leader	Confidential Client Chandler, Arizona 27.50	87 General Building 12 Telecommunications 1 Manufacturing	313.01
5/4	SUNDT CONSTRUCTION* Tempe, Ariz. sundt.com Ryan Abbott, Southwest District Manager, Senior Vice President	Not Provided	53 General Building 20 Power 14 Water Supply	306.96

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
6/7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION Tucson graniteconstruction.com Todd Hill, Vice President Arizona Region	South Mountain Freeway Project Phoenix, Arizona 916.55	82 Transportation 14 Power 3 Water Supply	292.74
7/6	KITCHELL CORP. Phoenix kitchell.com James T. Swanson, President & CEO	The University of Arizona HSIB Tucson, Arizona 120.00	98 General Building 1 Industrial Process	257.92
8/15	MARTIN-HARRIS CONSTRUCTION Las Vegas martinharris.com Frank Martin, CEO	Northgate Distribution Center - Bldg #9 - Phase 5 Las Vegas, Nevada 20.00	69 General Building 14 Transportation 13 Telecommunications	257.85
9/35	MORTENSON Chandler, Ariz. mortenson.com Robert Nartonis, Senior Vice President	Confidential Mesa, Arizona 0.00	68 Telecommunications 17 Power 13 General Building	248.46
10/—	WESPAC CONSTRUCTION Phoenix wespacaz.com John Largay, CEO	Skyview Apartments Flagstaff, Arizona 45.70	78 General Building22 Interior/TenantImprovements	233.47
11/10	KIEWIT CORP. Phoenix kiewit.com Bruce Grewcock, CEO	Not Provided	71 Transportation18 General Building9 Water Supply	202.89

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
12/5	THE PENTA BUILDING GROUP Las Vegas pentabldggroup.com Jeff Ehret, President	Not Provided	100 General Building	193.85
13/19	THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING CO. Las Vegas whiting-turner.com Paul Schmitt, Senior Vice President	Elysian at Stone Lake Henderson, Nevada 0.00	85 General Building9 Transportation3 Industrial Process	190.69
14/12	BRADBURY STAMM CONSTRUCTION Albuquerque bradburystamm.com Cynthia K. Schultz, CEO	Albuquerque Rapid Transit Albuquerque, New Mexico 83.04	92 General Building6 Transportation1 Sewerage/Solid Waste	171.45
15/14	OKLAND CONSTRUCTION CO.* Tempe, Ariz. okland.com William Okland, President	Arizona State University Greek Life Village Tempe, Arizona 69.60	100 General Building	171.04
16/16	HAYDON BUILDING CORP. Phoenix haydonbc.com Gary Haydon, President	Hobbs Center Of Recreational Excellence Hobbs, New Mexico 53.00	70 General Building23 Transportation5 Sewerage/Solid Waste	152.79

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
17/20	BALFOUR BEATTY US Scottsdale, Ariz. balfourbeattyus.com Ray Bond, President & CEO	Mountain Shadows Condo Hotel Paradise Valley, Arizona 23.64	100 General Building	145.93
18/24	AMES CONSTRUCTION* Scottsdale, Ariz. amesconstruction.com John Ames, Regional President	Not Provided	61 Transportation27 Other Project Types12 Water Supply	135.00
19/22	LAYTON CONSTRUCTION CO. Phoenix laytonconstruction.com Andrew Geier, Executive Vice President	Palm Valley 303 Building A Goodyear, Arizona 0.00	97 General Building 3 Other Project Types	128.70
20/—	HB CONSTRUCTION Albuquerque hbconstruction.com Jason Harrington, CEO	Jal High School Renovations & Additions Jal, New Mexico 40.00	100 General Building	125.00
21/—	SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION Las Vegas slettencompanies.com Dane Carter, Senior Vice President	MIA Ticketing Las Vegas, Nevada 24.00	76 General Building 13 Transportation 5 Sewerage/Solid Waste	113.80

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
22/52	ALSTON CONSTRUCTION Reno, Nev. alstonco.com Matt Clafton, Vice President, General Manager	South 15 Spec Henderson, Nevada 21.55	100 General Building	113.13
23/18	THE WEITZ CO. Phoenix weitz.com Chris Harrison, Executive Vice President & General Manager	Not Provided	91 General Building 9 Petroleum	102.17
24/26	SKANSKA USA Phoenix usa.skanska.com David Schmidt, COO, USA Building; Don Fusco, COO, USA Civil	Confidential Mesa, Arizona 28.00	29 Telecommunications27 Sewerage/Solid Waste20 Manufacturing	97.50
25/21	HARDISON/DOWNEY CONSTRUCTION Phoenix hardisondowney.com Pat Downey, President	NAU Honors College Flagstaff, Arizona 44.60	84 General Building 16 Interior/Tenant Improvements	95.59
26/17	FNF CONSTRUCTION* Tempe, Ariz. fnfinc.com Matthew Gully, President & COO	US 54 MP 130 to 146 Lincoln County, New Mexico 30.65	100 Transportation	90.50
27/—	R&O CONSTRUCTION* Las Vegas randoco.com Erik Skogstad, Vice President	EVO Las Vegas, Nevada 26.00	100 General Building	82.40

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
28/—	JOKAKE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Phoenix Jokake.com Casey Cartier, President & CEO	DiTech Phoenix, Arizona 14.00	100 General Building	80.00
29/25	PCL CONSTRUCTION INC.* Phoenix pcl.com Tom O'Donnell, Regional Vice President	Vineyard Road Flood Retarding Structure Rehabilitation Phase 1 Mesa, Arizona 20.07	98 Water Supply 2 Sewerage/Solid Waste	77.65
30/41	CALIENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. Tempe, Ariz. calienteconstruction.com Lorraine Bergman, President & CEO	AT&T Phoenix Main SES Phoenix, Arizona 16.50	52 General Building28 Telecommunications14 Interior/TenantImprovements	76.00
31/—	GRAYCOR* Phoenix graycor.com Melvin Gray, Non-Executive Chairman	Liberty Logistics Center II, Building 1 Phoenix, Arizona 8.84	54 General Building 46 Power	73.80
32/36	KLINGER CONSTRUCTORS Albuquerque klingerllc.com Tom Novak, CEO	GGP Coronado Center Albuquerque, New Mexico 11.00	99 General Building 1 Manufacturing	71.18

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
33/29	FANN CONTRACTING Prescott, Ariz. fanncontracting.com Michael Fann, President	ADOT- I-17 New River to Coldwater Canyon New River, Arizona 10.89	77 Transportation15 Master-PlannedDevelopment/ SiteInfrastructure4 Water Supply	63.33
34/—	MCSHANE CONSTRUCTION CO. Scottsdale, Ariz. mcshane- construction.com Milt Elmer, Vice President	Desert Gateway Phoenix, Arizona 0.00	100 General Building	63.15
35/34	HENSEL PHELPS Phoenix henselphelps.com Steve M. Grauer, Vice President, District Manager	Banner University Medical Center Tucson - North Campus Outpatient Center Tucson, Arizona 34.76	100 General Building	59.38
36/—	BRAHMA GROUP* Elko, Nev. brahmagroupinc.com Sean Davis, President	Not Provided	51 Industrial Process38 Power10 General Building	55.95
37/38	AUSTIN COMMERCIAL Phoenix austin-ind.com Ralph Ketchum, Senior Vice President	Not Provided	100 Transportation	55.67

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
38/46	JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION GROUP Tempe, Ariz. jedunn.com Ben Strobl, Vice President	Arizona State University Student Pavilion Tempe, Arizona 30.66	100 General Building	55.24
39/28	BURKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP* Las Vegas burkecgi.com Kevin E. Burke, President & CEO	Credit One Bank - Corporate Headquarters & Campus Las Vegas, Nevada 35.00	40 Industrial Process30 General Building30 Interior/TenantImprovements	48.90
40/45	THE KORTE CO. Las Vegas korteco.com Greg Korte, President, Las Vegas Division	University Park Student Housing Las Vegas, Nevada 45.41	100 General Building	47.96
41/37	KINNEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (KCS) Flagstaff, Ariz. kinneyconstruction.net Tim Kinney, President & CEO	Coconino County Fort Tuthill County Fairground Improvements Flagstaff, Arizona 8.00	75 General Building 12 Water Supply 9 Transportation	43.75
42/44	WHITE SANDS CONSTRUCTION INC.* Alamogordo, N.M. whitesandsconstruction.com McChristie Curry, Vice President	Alamogordo Family Entertainment Center Alamogordo, NM, New Mexico 5.89	98 General Building 2 Interior/Tenant Improvements	43.06

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
43/48	LLOYD CONSTRUCTION CO.* Tucson lloydconstruction.com William E. Lloyd, President	AC Hotel Tucson Tucson, Arizona 25.11	100 General Building	41.55
44/—	BOMEL CONSTRUCTION CO. Las Vegas bomelconstruction.com Steve Smith, District Manager	Excalibur Parking Structure Las Vegas, Nevada 40.00	100 General Building	36.00
45/33	CSW CONTRACTORS INC. Scottsdale, Ariz. cswcontractors.com Robert Meyers, CEO	Phoenix Mesa Gateway Airport Mesa, Arizona 8.82	42 General Building 35 Transportation 16 Water Supply	32.93
46/43	TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO. Phoenix turnerconstruction.com Richard C. Bach, Senior Vice President	Gainy Ranch Residence Scottsdale, Arizona 0.00	61 General Building 39 Manufacturing	31.00
47/47	GARNEY HOLDING CO. Tempe, Ariz. garney.com Wayne A. O'Brien, Chief Operating Officer	Val Vista Water Transmission Main - Phase 3 (CMAR) Mesa, Arizona 15.36	93 Water Supply 7 Sewerage/Solid Waste	26.99

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
48/23	ARCHER WESTERN CONTRACTORS Phoenix walshgroup.com Matthew Walsh, Co-Chairman Ryan C. Linthicum, Principal	Solids Dewatering Facility Rehabilitation Project Albuquerque, New Mexico 19.48	48 Water Supply 42 Sewerage/Solid Waste 6 General Building	26.48
49/32	O'NEIL INDUSTRIES/W.E. O'NEIL CONSTRUCTION CO. Phoenix weoneil.com John Hobbs, President	Sage Desert Assisted Living Tucson, Arizona 16.00	94 General Building 5 Manufacturing 1 Transportation	25.22
50/31	HOLDER CONSTRUCTION CO. Phoenix holderconstruction.com Bill Headley, Senior Vice President	Not Provided	83 General Building 17 Telecommunications	24.00
51/—	WHITERIVER CONSTRUCTION* Lakeside, Ariz. whiteriverconstruction.com Jason Carter, Arizona Division Manager	Apache Behavioral Health Services Facility Whiteriver, Arizona 3.77	55 Interior/TenantImprovements39 General Building6 Transportation	21.11
52/40	VCC CONSTRUCTION Phoenix vccusa.com Don Davis, Senior Vice President	Meadowood Mall renovation Reno, Nevada 2.95	100 General Building	19.22

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
53/—	STRIKE The Woodlands, Texas strikeusa.com Shawn Holtz, Senior Construction Manager	Gallup Energy Logistics Park Rail Gallup, New Mexico 4.10	100 Petroleum	18.42
54/49	RSG BUILDERS Phoenix rsgbuilders.com Craig Zupancic, Managing Principal	The Quad Scottsdale, Arizona 172.00	90 Interior/Tenant Improvements 10 Other Project Types	18.20
55/ 39	ZACHRY GROUP St. Johns, Ariz. zachrygroup.com Joe Vardell, President	Station Upgrades Albequerque, New Mexico 1.50	100 Power	17.21
56/50	MC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT Cave Creek, Ariz. mcbuilders.net Jim McClymonds, President	Heartland Dental San Tan, Arizona 1.20	100 General Building	9.00
57/51	KOWALSKI CONSTRUCTION Phoenix kowalski.com Steve Kowalski, President	Not Provided	100 General Building	8.82

Rank 2017/2016	Company / Location / Website / Top Officer	Largest Project to Break Ground Location Total Construction Cost (\$ Mil.)	Market Sectors By % of Revenue	Regional Rev. 2016 (\$ Mil)**
58/—	FACILITIES CONTRACTING INC. Littleton, Colo. facilitiescontracting.com Daniel L. Heydlauff, Vice President of Construction	Arizona Dignity Health Free Standing Emergency Room Glendale, Arizona 4.84	100 General Building	6.40
59/—	CRB BUILDERS LLC Kansas City, Mo. crbusa.com Larry Klein, Regional Leader	Not Provided	100 Manufacturing	0.20

^{*}REVENUE WAS PROVIDED ON A FISCAL-YEAR BASIS. ALL OTHERS PROVIDED CALENDAR-YEAR DATA, WHICH IS PREFERRED.

Copyright ©2017. All Rights Reserved BNP Media.

Design, CMS, Hosting & Web Development :: ePublishing

^{**}INCLUDES REVENUE GENERATED FROM GENERAL CONTRACTING, DESIGN-BUILD AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT-RISK AS WELL AS FEES FROM PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR FEE.